G
S
C
4
7
K
 S

3215 Equivalent Circuit
Ordering and Marking Information
Ordering Information
Part Number
F Ftol CL ESR
Marking
Reel
KHz ppm pF Ω PCS
GSC47K3220F-1250K
32.768 ±20
12.5
50K
XA
3,000
GSC47K3220F-1270K 70K
GSC47K3220F-0950K
9
50K
XB
GSC47K3220F-0970K 70K
GSC47K3220F-0750K
7
50K
XC
GSC47K3220F-0770K 70K
GSC47K3220F-0650K
6
50K
XD
GSC47K3220F-0670K 70K
◼ Marking  for GS Code
2
G
S